
 
 

2025 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB 
Saturday, January 25, 2025  

 Holiday Awards Banquet – Cotton Wood Lodge at Hyland Hills 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Sunday, February 9, 2025 

2025 Super Bowl Party at Petersen’s Home in Parker area 

Sponsored by Steve & Samantha Petersen 

Saturday, March 8, 2025   

Lucy Restaurant: Dinner & Short Annual Mtg & Comedy Works South 

Sponsored by Rick & Cathy Erickson 

Friday, April 4, 2025  

Farland Classic Restoration & Lunch in Englewood area 

Sponsored by Doug Brown 

May 3, 2025 

Glass Blowing at “The Furnace” & Lunch in Lakewood area 

Sponsored by Rich Clements 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 

CO/MT/UT/WY Viper Club 30th
Anniversary Party at Club at Pradera 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 
 

Thursday, June 5, 2025 to Sunday, June 8, 2025 

Viper Rendezvous at Motorsport Park Hastings + So Much More! 

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson 

Sunday, June 22, 2025 

 South of the Border Party at the Erickson’s   

Sponsored by Rick & Cathy 

Friday, July 4th, 2025  

4th of July at the Long’s Pavilion 

Sponsored by Steve & Diane Long 
 

For the latest information on each Event, watch for e-mails or go to: 

www.coviperclub.com 

http://www.coviperclub.com/


 

 

2025 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB  
 

Friday, July 18, 2025 to Monday, July 21, 2025 

Viper Road Trip to Crested Butte, Colorado 

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson 

Saturday, August 9, 2025 

Scenic Mountain Drive & Lunch 

Sponsored by Tom & Lillian Ochs 
 

Friday, August 22, 2025 to Monday, August 25, 2025 

Rendezvous to Campbell Creek Ranch, Meeker, CO 

Sponsored by Deven & Lisa Striegel 
 

Saturday, September 13, 2025   

Rambler Ranch in Elizabeth, CO & Lunch 

Sponsored by Peter Myers 
 

Saturday, September 27, 2025 

Fall Colors Drive & Lunch 

Location & Timing will be Weather Dependent 

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson 
 

Sunday, October 25, 2025 

Viper “Fright Night” – Halloween Party 

Sponsored by Steve & Diane Long 
 

 

Sunday, November 16, 2025 

Venomous Carbon Tech Day & Lunch at Mickey’s Top Sirloin 

Sponsored by Eric & Sheila Nebola and Cory & Lisa Lilly 
 

 

Saturday, December 13, 2025 

Viper Christmas Party at Osburn’s  

 & Children’s Hospital Toy Run Collection of Toys 

Sponsored by Greg & Terry Osburn 
   

 

  

   

The following is not a Club event, but available to Viper Owners 

Bob Cloutier will be adding a class for VIPERS at the Mustang Roundup AutoCross on Friday, June 13, 2025.   

Contact Bob at 303-906-6062, if interested. 

For the latest information on each Event, watch for e-mails or go to: 

www.coviperclub.com  

http://www.coviperclub.com/

